

Ed W.Hedgecock, Chairman.

ATTEST: O G WEAVER, County Clerk. W.L.North

J.S.Shaver, Commissioners.

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 111A.

Burke-Gibbs Company, Contractors,
Tulsa, Oklahoma.

Gentlemen:

As provisioned in the terms of your Contract No. 111 A with Tulsa County, subject to acceptance by you, such contract is extended in part, to cover the grading on Mile 4 of Section A from the end of your original contract, North to the South end of the Bird Creek Bridge; to be paid for according to the unit Item prices as set out in the original proposal.

Extension approved, this 19th. day of July, 1924.

Dan W.Patton, County Engineer.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

By: Ed W.Hedgecock,
W.L.North.
J.S.Shaver, Members.

The above Extension of Contract No. 111 A accepted this 19th. day of July, 1924.

Burke-Gibbs Company.
By Chas.F.Burke.

The following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment were ordered "Striken off as Petitioned":

Audrey A.Roach F.C.Tompkins.
C.B.Walker for Lizzie Downing H.G.Hillman
Ida B.Lewkowitz and Lena D.Pickering (2).

The following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment were ordered "Disallowed":

Eliza J.Lloyd, Hazel Lloyd Bean Nancy Lloyd.

There being no further business to be transacted, the meeting stands adjourned until Tuesday, July 22nd. 1924, at the hour of 1:30 o'clock P.M.

APPROVED: Ed W.Hedgecock
Chairman.

ATTEST: _____
Secretary.

Tuesday, July 22, 1924.

Pursuant to adjournment, the Board of County Commissioners met in their office with the following members present: Ed W.Hedgecock, Chairman, J.S.Shaver and W.L.North, Members.

All matters coming before the Board, at this time, being of secondary importance, upon order of the Chairman, the Board is ordered adjourned to meet in regularly adjourned session on Monday, July 28th. 1924.

APPROVED: Ed W.Hedgecock
Chairman.

ATTEST: _____
Secretary.

MONDAY, JULY 28th.1924.

Pursuant to adjournment, the Board of County Commissioners met in their office with all members of said Commission present.

The allowance of claims was the first taken up for consideration, with the result that the following claims were ordered allowed, and warrants ordered drawn:

91263	R.D.Sanford	Expenses	9.00
91296	Western Union	Clock Rental	3.75
91297	Western Union	Clock Rental	3.75
91298	Western Union	Clock Rental	3.75
91299	Western Union	Clock Rental	3.75
91300	Western Union	Clock Rental	3.75
91301	Western Union	Clock Rental	3.75
91303	G.B.Reneau	Services	24.00